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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

UNILOC USA, INC. and UNILOC

LUXEMBOURG S.A,,
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:16-cv-393-RWS

Plaintiffs,
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

V.

KASPERSKY LAB, INC,,

wn W W W W W W W W

Defendant.

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL
WHEREAS, Plaintiffs Uniloc USA, Inc. and Uniloc Luxembourg S.A (“Uniloc”) and
Defendant Kaspersky Lab, Inc. (“Kaspersky”) have agreed to dismiss this matter.

NOW, THEREFORE, Uniloc and Kaspersky stipulate, subject to the approval of the Court,

that:
1. Any and all claims and/or counterclaims by Uniloc and Kaspersky against one
another are dismissed with prejudice from the case.
2. Uniloc and Kaspersky shall each bear their own attorney’s fees, expenses and costs.
Dated: February 13, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ James L. Etheridge
James L. Etheridge

Texas Bar No. 24059147
Ryan S. Loveless

Texas Bar No. 24036997
Brett A. Mangrum

Texas Bar No. 24065671
Travis L. Richins

Texas Bar No. 24061296
Jeff Huang

Etheridge Law Group, PLLC
2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Suite 120/ 324
Southlake, TX 76092
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Tel.: (817) 470-7249

Fax: (817) 887-5950
Jim@EtheridgeLaw.com
Ryan@EtheridgeLaw.com
Brett@EtheridgeLaw.com
Travis@EtheridgeLaw.com
Jeff@EtheridgeLaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS UNILOC
USA, INC. AND UNILOC LUXEMBOURG SA

/s/ Harry L. Gillam, Jr.

Harry L. Gillam, Jr.

State Bar No. 07921800
GILLAM & SMITH, L.L.P.
303 South Washington Avenue
Marshall, Texas 75670
Telephone: (903) 934-8450
Facsimile: (903) 934-9257
gil@gillamsmithlaw.com

Casey A. Kniser

ZUBER LAWLER & DEL DUCA LLP
55 West Monroe Street, Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60603, USA

T: (213) 437-3309

F: (213) 596-5621
ckniser@zuberlawler.com

Attorneys for Defendant
Kaspersky Lab, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that all counsel of record, who are deemed to have consented to electronic
service are being served this February 13, 2020, with a copy of this document via the Court’s

CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3) and via email.

/s/ James L. Etheridge
James L. Etheridge
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